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NOTIFICATION

Date: 09.01.2024

The GLA University, Mathura will observe following holidays during the calendar year
(from 1% January, 2024 to 31% December, 2024).

-

SL No. | Festivals Days Month & Date No. of holidays
1 Republic Day Friday January 26, 2024 1
. Mahashivratri Friday March 8, 2024 1
3. **oli Vacations Saturday to March 23, 2024 to 4
Tuesday March 26, 2024
4. *Eid-ul-Fitre Wednesday April 10, 2024 1
3, Ram Navami Wednesday April 17, 2024 1
6. Independence Day Thursday August 15, 2024 1
V. Raksha Bandhan Monday August 19, 2024 1
8. Janmashtami Monday August 26, 2024 1
9, Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday October 2, 2024 1
10. | Dusshera Saturday October 12, 2024 1
11. | **Deepawali Wednesday to | October 30, 2024 to 6
Monday November 4 2024
12. | Christmas Day . Wednesday December 25, 2024 1

*Subject to visibility of moon
*%No leave can be added with these holidays
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(Ashok Kumar Singh)
Registrar

Copy to the following for kind information and necessary action:
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P.S. to Hon’ble Chancellor

PS to Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor

Pro-Vice-Chancellor

Chief Executive Officer

Chief Finance Officer

All Directors/Deans/Assqgiate Directors/Associate Deans of the Institutions
Controller of Examinations

All Heads of Departments

Principals, University Polytechnic/Faculty of Education

Chief Warden/Wardens/Finance Officer /HR Manager/Administrative Officer/All Sections of the University

. Receptionist
. All Notice Boards of Hostels/Institutions

Web Incharge for uploading the list of holidays on the University website




